73,143 has 7 ten thousands, 3 thousands, 1 hundred, 4 tens, and 3 ones. The 

number is read seventy-three thousand, one hundred forty-three. 

COMMAS 

A comma(,) is used after the number in the thousands place. Commas make the 

number easier to read. From right to left, put comas after every three places. 

1. Thirty-three thousand, four hundred ninety-two = 33,492 

2. Sixteen thousand, eight hundred fifty-six = 

3. Forty-one thousand, nine hundred thirty-seven= 

4. Twenty-two thousand, two hundred twenty-one = 

5. Ninety-four thousand, five hundred twelve= 

6. Fifty-seven thousand, three hundred sixty-eight = 

7. Eighty-six thousand, five hundred seventy-three= 

The next place to the left is HUNDRED THOUSANDS. The population of San Juan, 

Puerto Rico, is 455,421. This number is read: four hundred fifty-five thousand, four 

hundred twenty-one. The number 455,421 has 4 hundred thousands, 5 ten 

thousands, 5 thousands, 4 hundreds, 2 tens, and 1 one. 

TRY IT 

Write these numbers in word\. 

1. 648,927 --------------------

2. 295,631 --------------------

3. 324,768 --------------------

4. 419,253 --------------------